# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

22-23173

#### Date sent

03/10/22

## Subject

Mental Health Waiting Times

# Details of enquiry

- 1. Please can you provide information on the current **wait time to access mental health services** in your Trust, by the number of days/weeks between initial referral to receiving the support. (17-25 year olds only).
- 2. Please can you provide information on **how many people are currently on your waiting list** to access mental health support? (17-25 years only)
- 3. Please can you also provide the number of referrals to mental health services made **for young adults aged 16-25**:
  - a) Per month for 2022 (year to date), 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018
    - . If a breakdown by month is not possible, please provide a breakdown by year or year to date

## Response sent

1. Please can you provide information on the current **wait time to access mental health services** in your Trust, by the number of days/weeks between initial referral to receiving the support. (17-25 year olds only).

	Average wait in days for		
2022/23	17-25yr olds to 1st		
	appointment		
M1	25.65		
M2	65.42		
M3	55.77		
M4	29.42		
Q1	54.29		

2. Please can you provide information on **how many people are currently on your waiting list** to access mental health support? (17-25 years only)

	17-25yr old Patients on			
2022/23	Waiting List Awaiting 1st			
	appt			
M1	144			
M2	136			
M3	132			
M4	145			
Q1	132			



- 3. Please can you also provide the number of referrals to mental health services made **for young adults aged 16-25**:
  - b) Per month for 2022 (year to date), 2021, 2020, 2019, 2018
    - i. If a breakdown by month is not possible, please provide a breakdown by year or year to date ii.

MH Referrals received for 16-25yrs Young Adults							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022		
M1	69	80	90	67	90		
M2	82	98	90	86	74		
M3	74	88	71	93	89		
M4	80	86	52	77	69		
M5	103	81	52	82	90		
M6	82	80	60	84	66		
M7	65	65	80	85	76		
M8	60	72	66	56			
M9	58	76	79	86			
M10	76	92	89	76			
M11	101	106	73	115			
M12	62	90	65	68			
Total	912	1014	867	975	554		